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P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NT  X0E 1J0
         kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq

Tel: (867) 360-6338
Nunavut Water Board
Fax: (867) 360-6369
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

Old File No: NWB2LYT9800

File No: NWB2TAK & NWB2JAM

February 09, 2000

To: Distribution List

The letter sent to the distribution list on January 24, 2000 regarding these two applications for renewal mentioned the Kennecott Spill Plan and WHMIS Sheets that were part of the application.

Please find attached a copy of Kennecott’s Spill Contingency Plan dated December, 1999.  The last six pages of the plan are an index to all the WHMIS sheets that were attached.  We have not attached the actual WHMIS sheets due to their sheer volume. If you do require any of them, please let us know.  

We are sending a copy of the Spill Contingency Plan for the consideration of the distribution list.  Please submit any comments with regards to this Spill Contingency Plan along with your comments for the renewals before March 9, 2000. 

Sincerely,

Rita Becker

Licensing Administrator

cc. Distribution List

Kennecott Canada – NWB2TAK & NWB2JAM- February 9, 2000
Kennecott Canada

Diane Gregory

gregoryd@kcivan.com
(604)669-5255
Nunavut







NTI



Stephanie Briscoe
sbriscoe@polarnet.ca
(867) 983-2723

NIRB



Joe Ahmad

jahmad@polarnet.ca
(867) 983-2594

Kit-IA, Lands


Jack Kaniak  

jkaniak@polarnet.ca
(867) 982-3311

Kit-HTO


Executive Director



(867) 982-4047

NWMB


Rebecca Mike

rmike@nunanet.com
(867) 979-7785

NPC



Jeannie Ehaloak



(867)983-2732




Federal

DIAND


Roxanne Beavers
beaversr@inac.gc.ca
(867) 669-2716

DFO



Julie Dahl 

dahlj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
(867) 669-4941

EC



Carey Ogilvie 

carey.ogilvie@ec.gc.ca
(867) 873-8185

GNT

SD



Chris Nicols

cnichols@gov.nu.ca
(867) 975-5980

Kit-Health Board

Robert Phillips



(867) 983-3028 

Hamlet of Kugluktuk

SAO





(867) 982-3060

Kugluktuk HTO

Manager




(867) 982-4047

CLARC & KIA-Kugluktuk
Peter Kamingoak



(867) 982-3311

Hamlet of Cambridge Bay
SAO





(867)983-2193

Ekaluktutiak HTO

Manager




(867)983-2427

CLARC & KIA-Cambridge   John Lyall




(867)983-2701

CLARC-Bathurst Inlet
Allen Kapolak – General Delivery, Bathurst Inlet, NU

CLARC-Omingmaktok (Bay Chimo)   Peter Kapolak – General Delivery, Omingmaktok, NU



